# AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING August 19, 2024, 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order – Chairman Prayer – Commissioner Britt Pledge to the Flag Roll Call – County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes July 15, 2024
- **II.** Public Comments
- III. Committee Reports
- IV. Public Hearings
  - 1. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.041 A-1 Agricultural District, C. Uses Permitted as Special Exceptions by adding: #21 Commercial Dog Breeding
  - Amendment to Article II, Section 2.020 Definitions by adding: Commercial Dog Breeding
  - 3. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.041 A-1 Agricultural District, E. Dimensional Regulations by adding: #8 Driveway Standards-Option A/Option B

#### V. Resolutions

- 1. Rezoning Request for Paula Eleazar Tax Map 101, P/O Parcel 13.01, 5.25 Acres, 3135 Highway 70 E. Burns, Tennessee, A-1 (Agricultural) to C-2 (General Commercial), 10th District Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 2. Fagan Chapel (Loggins Road) Speed Limit Commissioner Randy Simpkins
- 3. County Commission Supplement Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Health Department Land Purchase Mayor Bob Rial
- 5. Body Cameras and Tasers for Court Officers Sheriff Tim Eads
- 6. Help Center Contribution Mayor Bob Rial
- 7. Tennessee Advanced Communications Network (TACN) Agreement Mayor Bob Rial
- 8. Contract between County and E911 for Radios Mayor Bob Rial
- 9. Approve E911 Borrowing / Bond Issue Mayor Bob Rial

#### VI. Other Business

1. 177 Fund Update and Flag Football – Board of Education Representative

- 2. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.041 A-1 Agricultural District, C. Uses Permitted as Special Exceptions by adding: #21 Commercial Dog Breeding Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 3. Amendment to Article II, Section 2.020 Definitions by adding: Commercial Dog Breeding Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 4. Amendment to Article V, Section 5.041 A-1 Agricultural District, E. Dimensional Regulations by adding: #8 Driveway Standards-Option A/Option B Mr. Dave Darnell, Director of Planning & Zoning
- 5. CT 0253 (2) Borrowing Notification

## VII. Approval of Notaries

## VIII. Announcements

The next Regular Session meeting will be on Monday, September 16, 2024 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Administration Building, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee

## Adjourn